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Earthjustice 

705 Second Ave., Suite 203 

Seattle, WA  98104 

(206) 343-7340 

(206) 343-1526 [Fax] 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket Nos. UE-120436/UG-120437 

 I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Washington.  I am over 

18 years of age and not a party to this action.  My business address is 705 Second Avenue, Suite 

203, Seattle, Washington 98104. 

 On May 11, 2012, I served a true and correct copy of the following documents on the 

parties listed below: 

 

1. NW Energy Coalition’s Petition to Intervene. 

 
David J. Meyer 

Kelly O. Norwood 

Paul Kimball 

Liz Andrews 

Pat Ehrbar 

Avista Corp. 

P.O. Box 3727 

1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-13 

Spokane, WA  99220-3727 

(509) 495-4316 | Phone 

(509) 777-5075 | Fax 

david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 

paul.kimball@avistacorp.com 

liz.andrews@avistacorp.com 

pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

For Respondent Avista Corporation 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Donald T. Trotter, Assistant Attorney General 

Michael A. Fassio, Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA  98504-0128 

(360) 664-1189 | Phone 

(360) 586-5522 | Fax 

dtrotter@utc.wa.gov 

mfassio@utc.wa.gov 

For Commission Staff 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 
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Simon J. ffitch, Senior Assistant Attorney General 

Lisa Gafken, Assistant Attorney General 

Carol Williams 

Public Counsel Section 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 389-2055 | Phone 

(206) 464-6595 | Phone 

(206) 464-6451 | Fax 

simonf@atg.wa.gov 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

carolw@atg.wa.gov 

For Public Counsel 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Melinda J. Davison 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

333 S.W. Taylor Street, Suite 400 

Portland, OR  97204 

(503) 241-7242 | Phone 

(503) 241-8160 | Fax 

mjd@dvclaw.com 

For Intervenor Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Ronald L. Roseman 

Attorney at Law 

2011 – 14th Avenue East 

Seattle, WA  98112 

(206) 324-8792 | Phone 

(206) 568-0138 | Fax 

ronaldroseman@comcast.net 

For Intervenor The Energy Project 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Charles Eberdt 

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, WA  98225 

(360) 734-5121 | Phone 

(360) 676-9754 | Fax 

chuck_eberdt@oppco.org 

For The Energy Project 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 
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Chad M. Stokes 

Tommy A. Brooks 

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 

1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Portland, OR  97204-1136 

(503) 224-3092 | Phone 

(503) 224-3176 | Fax 

cstokes@cablehuston.com 

tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

For Intervenor Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Paula E. Pyron 

Executive Director 

Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

4113 Wolf Berry Court 

Lake Oswego, OR  97035-1827 

(503) 636-2580 | Phone 

(503) 636-0703 | Fax 

ppyron@nwigu.org 

For Intervenor Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Donald W. Schoenbeck 

RCS, Inc. 

900 Washington Street, Suite 780 

Vancouver, WA  98660 

(503) 232-6155 x222 | Phone 

dws@r-c-s-inc.com 

For Intervenor Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☒ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email 

 

Nancy Hirsh 

Policy Director 

NW Energy Coalition 

811 – 1st Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA  98104 

(206) 621-0094 | Phone 

(206) 621-0097 | Fax 

nancy@nwenergy.org 

For Intervenor NW Energy Coalition 

 

 

☐ via facsimile 

☐ via overnight mail 

☐ via first-class U.S. mail 

☐ via hand delivery 

☐ via electronic service by Clerk 

☒ via email [per request] 

 




